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Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 

Governor John Johnson 

2025 South Gordon Cooper Drive 

Shawnee, OK 74801 

(405) 275-4030 

jjohnson@astribe 

https://www.astribe.com/ 

 

Alabama-Quassarte-Tribal Town 

Chief Nelson Harjo 

P.O. Box 187 

Wetumka, OK 74883 

(405) 452-3987 

nharjo@alabama-quassarte.org 

http://alabama-quassarte.org/ 

 

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chairman Bobby Komardley 

P.O. Box 1330 

Anadarko, OK 73005 

(405) 247-9493 

durellcooper05@gmail.com 

apachetribe.org/ 

 

Caddo Nation of Oklahoma 

Chairperson Tamara Francis 

P.O. Box 487 

Binger, OK 73009 

(405) 656-2344 

tffourkiller.cn@gmail.com 

mycaddonation.com/ 

 

Cherokee Nation 

Principal Chief Chuck Hoskin, Jr. 

Contact: Ashlee Fox or 

Taralee Montgomery 

P.O. Box 948 

Tahlequah, OK 74465 

(918) 453-5000 

Ashlee-fox@cherokee.org 

Taralee-montgomery@cherokee.org 

www.cherokee.org 

Cheyenne & Arapaho Tribes of Oklahoma 

Governor Reggie Wassana 

100 Red Moon Circle 

Concho, OK 73022 

(405) 422-7733 

rwassana@c-a-tribes.org 

www.c-a-tribes.org 

 

The Chickasaw Nation 

Governor Bill Anoatubby 

P.O. Box 1548 

Ada, OK 74820 

(580) 436-7280 

tammy.gray@chickasaw.net 

www.chickasaw.net 

 

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 

Chief Gary Batton 

P.O. Box 1210 

Durant, OK 74702 

(580) 924-8280 

gbatton@choctawnation.com 

www.choctawnation.com 

 

Citizen Potawatomi Nation 

Chairman John “Rocky” Barrett 

1601 South Gordon Cooper Drive 

Shawnee, OK 74801 

(405) 275-3121 

jbarrett@potawatomi.org 

www.potawatomi.org 

 

Comanche Nation 

Chairman William Nelson 

P.O. Box 908 

Lawton, OK 73502 

(580) 492-4988 

william.nelson@comanchenation.com 

www.comanchenation.com 
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Delaware Nation 

President Deborah Dotson 

P.O. Box 825 

Anadarko, OK 73005 

(405) 247-2448 

ddotson@delawarenation.com 

www.delawarenation.com 

 

Delaware Tribe of Indians 

Chief Chester Brooks 

5100 Tuxedo Boulevard 

Bartlesville, OK 74006 

(918) 337-6593 

cbrooks@delewaretribe.org 

www.delawaretribe.org 

 

Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chief Glenna J. Wallace 

10200 S. 695 Rd 

Wyandotte, OK 74370 

(918) 666-2435 

gjwallace@estoo.net 

www.estoo-nsn.gov 

 

Euchee (Yuchi) Tribe of Indians 

Chairman Andrew Skeeter 

P.O. Box 10 

Sapulpa, OK 74067 

 

 

Fort Sill Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chairman Lori Gooday Ware 

Route 2, Box 121 

Apache, OK 73006 

(580) 588-2298 

lori.g.ware@fortsillapache-nsn.gov 

www.fortsillapache-nsn.gov 

 

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chairman Edgar Kent 

335588 E. 750 Road 

Perkins, OK 74059 

(405) 547-2402 

ekent@iowanation.org 

www.bahkhoje.com/ 

Kaw Nation 

Chairwoman Lynn Williams 

P.O. Box 50 

Kaw City, OK 74641 

(580) 269-2552 

lwilliams@kawnation.com 

www.kawnation.com 

 

Kialegee Tribal Town 

Mekko Brian Givens 

P.O. Box 332 

Wetumka, OK 74883 

(405) 452-3262 

brian.givens@kialegeetribe.net 

www.kialegeetribal.webstarts.com 

 

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chairman David Pacheco, Jr. 

P.O. Box 70 

McLoud, OK 74851 

(405) 964-7053 

dpacheco@kickapootribeofoklahoma.com 

www.kickapootribeofoklahoma.com 

 

Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chairman Matthew M. Komalty 

100 Kiowa Way 

Carnegie, OK 73015 

(580) 654-2300, Ext. 344 

kbo@kiowatribe.org 

kiowatribe.org/ 

 

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chief Douglas Lankford 

P.O. Box 1326 

Miami, OK 74355 

(918) 542-1445 

dlankford@miamination.com 

www.miamination.com 

 

Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chief Bill Follis 

22 N. Eight Tribes Trail 

Miami, OK 74354 

(918) 542-1190 

bill.follis@modocnation.com 

www.modoctribe.com 
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Muscogee (Creek) Nation 

Principal Chief David Hill 

P.O. Box 580 

Okmulgee, OK 74447 

(918) 732-7605 

dhill@mcn-nsn.gov 

www.mcn-nsn.gov 

 

Osage Nation 

Principal Chief Geoffrey Standing Bear 

627 Grandview 

Pawhuska, OK 74056 

(918) 287-5555 

gstandingbear@osagenation-nsn.gov 

www.osagenation-nsn.gov 

 

Otoe-Missouria Tribe of Indians 

Chairman John R. Shotton 

8151 Highway 177 

Red Rock, OK 74651 

(580) 723-4466, Ext. 107 

jshotton@omtribe.org 

www.omtribe.org 

 

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chief Ethel Cook 

P.O. Box 110 

Miami, OK 74355 (918) 961-0980 

cethel.oto@gmail.com 

www.ottawatribe.org 

 

Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma 

President Walter Echo-Hawk 

P.O. Box 470 

Pawnee, OK 74058 

(918) 762-3621 

wechohawk@pawneenation.org 

www.pawneenation.org 

 

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma 

Chief Craig Harper 

P.O. Box 1527 

Miami, OK 74355 

(918) 540-2535 

chiefharper@peoriatribe.com 

www.peoriatribe.com

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma 

Chairman Oliver Little Cook 

20 White Eagle Drive 

Ponca City, OK 74601 

(580) 762-8104 

oliver.littlecook@ponca.com 

www.ponca.com 

 

Quapaw Tribe 

Chairman Joseph Byrd 

P.O. Box 765 

Quapaw, OK 74363 

(918) 542-1853 

 joseph.byrd@quapawnation.com 

www.quapawtribe.com 

 

Sac & Fox Nation of Oklahoma 

Principal Chief Justin Wood 

920883 S. Highway 99 

Stroud, OK 74079 

(918) 968-3526 

chief@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov 

www.sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov 

 

Seminole Nation 

Principal Chief Gregory Chilcoat 

P.O. Box 1498 

Wewoka, OK 74884 

(405) 257-7200 

chief@sno-nsn.gov 

www.sno-nsn.gov 

 

Seneca-Cayuga Nation 

Chief Sarah Channing 

23701 South 655 Road 

Grove, OK 74344 

(918) 787-5452 

schanning@sctribe.com  

www.sctribe.com 

 

Shawnee Tribe 

Chief Benjamin Barnes 

29 S. Hwy 69A 

Miami, OK 74355 

(918) 542-2441 

 chief@shawnee-tribe.com 

 www.shawnee-tribe.com 
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Thlopthlocco Tribal Town 

Town King Ryan Morrow 

P.O. Box 188 

Okemah, OK 74859-0188 

(918) 560-6198 

rmorrow@tttown.org 

www.tttown.org 

 

Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma 

President Russell Martin 

1 Rush Buffalo Rd 

Tonkawa, OK 74653 

(580) 628-2561 

rmartin@tonkawatribe.com 

www.tonkawatribe.com 

 

United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians 

Chief Joe Bunch 

P.O. Box 746 

Tahlequah, OK 74465 

(918) 722-4300 

jbunch@ukb-nsn.gov 

www.keetoowahcherokee.org 

Wichita & Affiliated Tribes 

President Terri Parton 

P.O. Box 729 

Anadarko, OK 73005 

(405) 247-2425, Ext. 101 

Terri.Parton@wichitatribe.com 

www.wichitatribe.com 

 

Wyandotte Nation 

Chief Billy Friend 

64700 East Highway 60 

Wyandotte, OK 74370 

(918) 678-2297 

bfriend@wyandotte-nation.org 

www.wyandotte-nation.org 

 

 

 

If you have difficulty making contact with a 

tribal leader, please reach out to Jackie White 

OSDE’s Executive Director of American 

Indian Education, at Jackie.white@sde.ok.gov 

or (405) 250-2466
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